GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:473
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2011

ALLOCATION OF GAS TO ANDHRA PRADESH
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Andhra Pradesh has requested for 3.22 million cubic meters (MCMD) gas allocation per day; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRIS. JAIPAL REDDY)

(@) & (b): In response to a letter from Chief Minister, Andhra Pradesh dated 25.06.2011 requesting to convert the fall back supply of
3.22 MMSCMD to power plants in Andhra Pradesh to firm allocation, the Government of Andhra Pradesh was informed that in view of non-availability of gas from KG D6 fields, it would not be possible to convert fallback allocation into firm allocation.
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